(R-91-842)
< C QG G
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 276990
apopTED onN __ [FC 101990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that Cchange Order No. 1, dated May 17, 1990, heretofore filed
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR—:£7(58£)8,
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and D & M Grading Co., Inc., said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

RR-&FI /049 , be and the same is hereby approved; and the

changes therein set forth, amounting to a net decrease in the
contract price of $71,866.64.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer unused funds in the amount of $71,866.64

from Fund 41201, Dept. 30244 to CIP No. 37-055.4.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By
Rudolf HPadecky

Deputy City Attorney

RH:ps

11/14/90

Or .Dept:W.Mgmt.
R-91-842
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on...

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley
H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 11-89)

DEC 1 01390

Nays Not Present Ineligible

QRERNNNRRRE
oooodoodod
OOooooooaon
ooooooood

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

.............................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

‘;ff,’,‘;‘:i°.'.‘.ﬁ:2:z.s.9..3.8.... adopeea... DEC 1 01390







